
Wells On Temporary Abandonment
Sorted by County, Operator, and Permit Number     Indiana Department of Natural Resources, Division of Oil and Gas

County Operator Name Permit Twp. Rge. Land Grid Lease Well No. TA Issued TA Expires

Cass

Cass Sequestration, LLC 56278 26 N 1 E Section 8 Logansport 1 8/6/2025 7/28/2027
Clay

Sunrise Production, Inc. 55200 11 N 6 W Section 23 Kenneth Rector 1 12/28/2022 12/12/2026
Gibson

Becker Oil, Inc. 294 3 S 14 W Section 13 David M. Cooper, et al. 2 6/12/2025 6/11/2028

CDG Operations, LLC 3293 3 S 14 W Section 28 Kleiderer Hrs. 6 7/8/2021 7/7/2026

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 46359 3 S 14 W Section 27 Bozeman Land Co. - State of Indi 72X-2 1/24/2024 1/24/2026

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 54566 3 S 14 W Section 14 Amanta Maier 25E 4/17/2024 4/17/2027

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 54799 3 S 14 W Section 13 Amanta Maier 32E 4/17/2024 4/17/2027

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 54914 3 S 14 W Section 23 Bozeman Land 139 9/26/2024 9/25/2029

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 54960 3 S 14 W Section 12 Amanta Maier 35E 10/3/2024 10/2/2027

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 55011 3 S 14 W Section 23 Bozeman Land 302 10/6/2025 8/15/2027

Gary D. Bush 39346 3 S 12 W Section 1 Robert Jennings 1 4/12/2021 4/12/2026

Gary D. Bush 39666 3 S 12 W Section 11 Kenneth Knowles Unit 1 3/20/2025 3/19/2026

Jackson Oil Corporation 36629 1 S 12 W Section 36 John Aranyosi 3 11/20/2025 11/5/2027

Keron Oil Development LLC 18011 1 S 10 W Section 29 Jesse Gieseke 3 5/1/2023 5/1/2026

Mega Oil, Inc. 54020 3 S 14 W Section 27 Pegram 1 10/28/2025 6/1/2026

New Horizon Oil Company 40129 3 S 10 W Section 32 Norman Sollman 6 2/18/2025 2/17/2027

Nichols Operating, LLC 36166 2 S 12 W Section 13 John Braselton Etal 1 2/21/2023 2/21/2026

Nichols Operating, LLC 36195 2 S 11 W Section 19 B. Armstrong-Spore 5 5/21/2025 5/20/2027

Nichols Operating, LLC 37101 2 S 12 W Section 14 Dunigan Heirs "A" Lse. 3 2/21/2023 2/21/2027

Nichols Operating, LLC 46035 3 S 12 W Section 36 Joe Bender & Seaboard RR CU-1 10/31/2023 10/17/2026

Revitalize Resources Operating Inc 55223 1 S 9 W Section 30 Lynch 2A 2/27/2024 2/27/2028

Shawnee Oil Company LLC 6181 3 S 11 W Section 16 John S. Teel 3 1/13/2025 1/12/2028

Shawnee Oil Company LLC 32421 3 S 11 W Section 16 John S. Teel 1 1/22/2025 1/21/2028

Shawnee Oil Company LLC 54733 3 S 11 W Section 17 Teel 1H 1/22/2025 1/21/2028
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Shawnee Oil Company LLC 55146 3 S 11 W Section 16 Teel 4 1/22/2025 1/21/2028

Spartan Energy LLC 30889 2 S 11 W Section 8 Kendle Smith 1 1/24/2024 12/1/2028

Spartan Energy LLC 54712 3 S 13 W Section 15 Williams-Koza State of Indiana 10-1 7/21/2025 7/20/2027

Travis Thompson Oil Corporation 54857 1 S 12 W Section 22 Partee 22-1 1/25/2021 1/12/2026

Travis Thompson Oil Corporation 54885 1 S 12 W Section 22 Partee-State B Unit 6 5/23/2024 5/22/2026

Tussey Oil Properties LLC 48318 1 S 10 W Section 33 Kirk-Walden Etal 1 12/21/2021 12/7/2026

Tussey Oil Properties LLC 54657 1 S 9 W Section 7 Frank Knight Heirs 4 12/21/2021 12/7/2026

Ungetheim Production Company LLC 28758 2 S 11 W Section 31 Nancy Marvel 1-WS 10/12/2021 9/1/2026

Ungetheim Production Company LLC 38515 2 S 12 W Section 36 John Robb 4 11/20/2025 10/24/2027

Ungetheim Production Company LLC 38559 2 S 12 W Section 25 Elsie Robb 2 10/5/2021 9/1/2026

Ungetheim Production Company LLC 44469 3 S 10 W Section 20 Melvin & Arnold Michel 2 12/31/2025 6/1/2028

West Drilling Company 52077 1 S 9 W Section 29 Wheeler-Winters-Watkins 4-B 5/28/2025 8/28/2026

West Drilling Company 52326 1 S 9 W Section 29 Wheeler-Winters-Watkins CU 1 9/10/2025 9/9/2027
Jasper

IBEC Sequester Company, LLC 56219 29 N 6 W Section 25 IBEC 1 9/24/2025 9/23/2027
Jay

Shakespeare Sequestration, LLC 56314 23 N 13 E Section 25 Portland 1 8/8/2025 7/29/2027
Knox

Ivy Illinois Operating Co., LLC 54331 2 N 11 W Section 15 Bower Corporation 3 10/16/2025 10/15/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 53256 5 N 9 W Section 10 Telligman Farms Inc. 1-HD 5/28/2025 5/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 53421 5 N 7 W Section 28 Dinkens Farms, Inc. 1-29- 10/28/2024 10/27/2027

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 53766 5 N 7 W Section 32 Lukenbill LLC A4-32 6/17/2021 6/17/2026

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 53809 5 N 8 W Section 26 Johanningsmeier - Carl A1-26 5/28/2025 5/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 53941 5 N 9 W Section 13 Chattin D2-13 6/3/2025 6/2/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 53955 5 N 8 W Section 15 Volle, Max C3-15 10/23/2024 10/22/2027

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54049 5 N 8 W Section 35 Harting A3-35 5/28/2025 5/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54059 5 N 8 W Section 14 Buescher B3-14 10/23/2024 10/22/2027

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54155 2 N 8 W Section 27 Williams D2-27 4/28/2025 4/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54156 2 N 8 W Section 32 Wilson A3-32 4/28/2025 4/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54170 5 N 8 W Section 17 Williams, Marvin D1-17 6/17/2021 6/17/2026

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54193 5 N 8 W Section 27 Johanningsmeier, Carl C3-27 5/28/2025 5/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54213 3 N 9 W Donation 66 Carnahan C1-24 4/29/2025 4/28/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54238 2 N 8 W Donation 84 McCormick C1-4- 4/24/2025 4/23/2028
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P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54278 3 N 9 W Donation 91 Otten A2-13 5/28/2025 5/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54279 3 N 9 W Donation 80 Ice D3-24 4/28/2025 4/27/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54280 3 N 9 W Donation 79 Carnahan C2-13 4/24/2025 4/23/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54283 3 N 8 W Donation 103 Carnahan B3-18 4/24/2025 4/23/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54284 3 N 9 W Donation 65 Carnahan A4-26 4/24/2025 4/23/2028

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 54292 3 N 8 W Donation 82 Downen B1-32 4/24/2025 4/23/2028

Siskiyou Energy, LLC 55289 1 N 8 W Section 6 Holscher 2 3/19/2025 3/18/2028

Siskiyou Energy, LLC 55332 1 N 8 W Section 6 Werner 1 3/19/2025 3/18/2028
Pike

Travis Thompson Oil Corporation 36510 1 N 9 W Survey 13 Frederick etal C.U. 1 1/30/2025 1/29/2027

Travis Thompson Oil Corporation 42546 1 N 9 W Section 34 James & Lois Hill 3 11/30/2021 3/8/2026

Travis Thompson Oil Corporation 45347 1 N 9 W Section 34 James & Lois Hill 7 3/9/2023 3/1/2028

Union Oil Investments, LLC 45009 1 S 9 W Section 3 Clarence Ropp 1 7/29/2025 7/28/2027
Posey

Brehm Oil, Inc. 34391 8 S 15 W Section 2 B.R. Gray Estate 2-A 7/3/2023 6/14/2028

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 38976 5 S 13 W Section 29 Herdis Wolfe 2 6/7/2026

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 38976 5 S 13 W Section 29 Herdis Wolfe 2 6/7/2023 6/7/2026

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 41280 6 S 14 W Section 4 Aldrich 1 10/5/2023 9/27/2027

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 43266 5 S 13 W Section 29 Elmo Walker L-3B 3/27/2024 3/27/2026

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 54584 5 S 13 W Section 29 Wolfe-Walker 1H 10/16/2023 7/1/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 55048 3 S 14 W Section 35 Glaze 35-10 8/6/2021 7/29/2026

Campbell Energy LLC 55762 5 S 14 W Section 17 Ribeyre NHR 16-WI 11/18/2024 11/17/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55765 5 S 14 W Section 8 Ribeyre 20 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55766 5 S 14 W Section 8 Ribeyre 21 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55768 5 S 14 W Section 8 Ribeyre 25 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55773 5 S 14 W Section 9 Ribeyre NHR 41 11/18/2024 11/17/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55775 5 S 14 W Section 9 Ribeyre NHR 44 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55778 5 S 14 W Section 9 Ribeyre NHR 49 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 55933 5 S 14 W Section 9 Ribeyre 56 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 56047 5 S 14 W Section 8 Ribeyre 106 4/17/2024 4/16/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 56047 5 S 14 W Section 8 Ribeyre 106 1/14/2022 12/16/2026

Campbell Energy LLC 56086 3 S 14 W Section 33 Carlisle 3 12/5/2022 10/23/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56087 3 S 14 W Section 33 Carlisle 6 12/5/2022 10/23/2027
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Campbell Energy LLC 56141 4 S 14 W Section 10 Grubb 1 12/5/2022 10/23/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56143 4 S 14 W Section 10 Grubb 2 12/28/2022 12/19/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56144 4 S 14 W Section 10 Grubb 3 12/5/2022 10/23/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56145 4 S 14 W Section 10 Grubb 4 12/28/2022 12/19/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56146 4 S 14 W Section 10 Grubb 5 12/28/2022 12/19/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56147 4 S 14 W Section 10 Grubb 6 12/28/2022 12/19/2027

Campbell Energy LLC 56199 5 S 14 W Section 17 NHR 12 11/18/2024 11/17/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 56211 5 S 14 W Section 17 NHR 15 8/5/2024 8/4/2029

Campbell Energy LLC 56247 5 S 14 W Section 3 NHR 27 3/12/2025 3/11/2030

CDG Operations, LLC 998 4 S 14 W Section 4 J. Ed Swonder 3 5/31/2024 5/30/2027

CDG Operations, LLC 51777 6 S 14 W Section 26 Hurley-Denbo-Grabert Comm. X-37 4/14/2021 3/31/2026

Crown Well Service, Inc. 39474 4 S 13 W Section 6 Raymond Andry 2 1/13/2025 1/12/2028

Dee Drilling Co. 9415 4 S 13 W Section 18 H.C.Ford 2 7/23/2024 7/22/2027

L & N Oil Company LLC 39825 5 S 12 W Section 6 Creek 4 4/17/2025 4/16/2027

L & N Oil Company LLC 41277 5 S 13 W Section 22 Roby Etal 1 8/28/2025 8/27/2027

L & N Oil Company LLC 42697 5 S 13 W Section 22 Roby etal A-4 4/23/2024 4/24/2026

L & N Oil Company LLC 44308 7 S 14 W Section 34 Burchard Ashworth 1 6/21/2022 5/25/2027

MAP Oil Company, Inc. 40389 5 S 13 W Section 1 Hoehn, Etal 1 8/10/2022 8/2/2027

Mayhew Oil and Gas, LLC 39631 5 S 14 W Section 25 Thomas Alexander Heirs 4B 12/15/2023 11/27/2028

Quantum Exploration LLC 48186 5 S 14 W Section 24 Highman heirs - Redman 2 8/21/2025 12/31/2026

Revitalize Resources Operating Inc 55074 4 S 14 W Section 11 Walgrove 11-3 1/16/2025 1/15/2027

S & S Oil and Gas LLC 52580 6 S 13 W Section 34 Allyn 1 8/28/2023 8/28/2026

Shawnee Oil Company LLC 55240 4 S 13 W Section 19 RGP LLC 1 H Unit 1 SW 9/6/2024 9/5/2028

WB Energy Partners LLC 27681 5 S 12 W Section 23 Elza Hayes 2 1/17/2025 1/16/2027

West Drilling Company 53712 5 S 13 W Section 30 Koester 1 3/7/2023 3/2/2026

Winn Oil, LLC 40316 3 S 14 W Section 34 Keck Heirs 2 1/29/2024 1/29/2026

Winn Oil, LLC 40317 3 S 14 W Section 34 Keck Heirs 3 1/24/2024 1/24/2026

Winn Oil, LLC 41644 3 S 14 W Section 34 Otis Allyn 3-SW 12/4/2025 8/20/2027
Shelby

Shakespeare Sequestration, LLC 56320 13 N 6 E Section 23 Shelbyville 1 8/8/2025 7/29/2027
Spencer

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 45895 6 S 6 W Section 33 Chester Real 1 10/21/2024 10/20/2027

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 46031 6 S 6 W Section 33 Chester Real 2 10/21/2024 10/20/2027
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Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 46097 6 S 6 W Section 33 Raymond Wilson 1 10/18/2024 10/18/2026

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 46525 6 S 6 W Section 33 A. Schulte, Jr. 3-WI 7/9/2025 7/8/2027

Indiana Oil Company, Inc 45572 7 S 6 W Section 4 Thrasher Farms, Inc. 2 8/21/2025 8/20/2027

Revitalize Resources Operating Inc 49152 7 S 6 W Section 30 Holland-Hayden-Langdon 2 10/16/2025 4/15/2027

Revitalize Resources Operating Inc 50255 7 S 6 W Section 30 German & Betty Muse 3 10/16/2025 10/15/2027
Sullivan

L. C. Neely Drilling, Inc. 54106 7 N 10 W Section 23 J Hancock 1A 3/19/2024 3/19/2027

L. C. Neely Drilling, Inc. 54394 7 N 10 W Section 34 Mann 1 3/19/2024 3/19/2027
Vanderburgh

Rossi Oil Co., LLC 33889 4 S 10 W Section 21 Paul Rossi 3 3/12/2025 12/20/2026
Vigo

Brothers Oil and Iron, LLC 54531 12 N 8 W Section 20 Hulman Farm 11 4/26/2022 4/18/2027
Warrick

Phillips Exploration LLC 54827 4 S 6 W Section 26 Garland 1 9/19/2022 11/3/2026

Robinson Energy Resources LLC 43385 4 S 7 W Section 34 E. Wilson 4 9/19/2024 9/18/2029

Robinson Engineering 45867 4 S 6 W Section 23 Miller & Garland 1-23 3/12/2025 3/11/2028

Thomas W. Thacker 49802 4 S 6 W Section 16 Robert Stephens 4 8/16/2024 8/15/2026

Monday, January 5, 2026 Page 5 of 5




